Lender: Mortgage Financing, Inc.

631 Beacon Parkway West, Suite 112

Birmingham AL, 35209

Phone No.: (800) 536-2244

Pux No.: (205) 942-8139

Borrower(s): Keith Herman Lovell and Jan P. Lovell , Husband and Wife

Property: 167 Winterhaven Drive Atabaster, Shelby County, AL 35007

Loan Amount: Loan No.: Closing Date:

Case No.:

7720 04/25/94 011-384418-8

\$60,726.00

## ASSIGNMENT OF LIEN

STATE OF Alabama	§	
	Ş	KNOWN ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:
COUNTY OF Shelby	\$	

THAT Mortgage Financing, Inc. acting herein by and through its duly authorized officer, hereinafter called Transferor, for and in the consideration of TEN AND NO/100 DOLLARS AND OTHER GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, to it in hand paid by CoWEST MORTGAGE CORP., hereinafter called Transferee, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, has this day sold, conveyed, transferred, and assigned and by these presents does sell, convey, transfer, and assign unto the said Transferee the hereinafter described indebtedness without recourse on the above Transferor.

AND Transferor further grants, sells and conveys unto Transferee all rights, title, interest, and liens owned or held by Transferor in the hereinafter described land by virtue of said indebtedness hereinafter conveyed and assigned.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD unto the said Transferee, Transferee's heir and assigns the following described indebtedness together with all and singular the following mentioned lien and any and all liens, rights, equities, remedies, privileges, titles, and interest in and to said land, which Transferor has by virtue of being legal holder and owner of said indebtedness.

SAID INDEBTEDNESS, LIENS, AND LAND BEING DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

One certain promissory note executed by Keith Herman Lovell and Jan P. Lovell , Husband and Wife, and payable to the order of Mortgage Financing, Inc. in the sum of \$60,726.00 dated April 25, 1994, and bearing interest due and payable in monthly installments as therein provided.

Said note bein	g secured by lien		-				<u> </u>
						of Shelby County, Ala	ibama, and
on the following descri	bed lot, tract, or	parcel of land,	lying and bein	g situated in s	inelby County, A	Alabama to wit:	
-	k 7, according to 98, in the Probate	•			S, FIRST SECT	OR, as recorded in M	ap
ALSO KNOWN AS:	167 Winterhav	en Drive, Alaba	aster, Shelby C	County, AL 350	007		
EXECUTED to be eff	ective the <u>25th</u>	day of	April	, 1994.			
				1	Mortgage Fir	ancing, Inc.	
				By: Linda	Haralso	K	
				Name: Lind	a Haralson		
				Title: (Asst	Vice Bross	ident	
STATE OF Alabama		§					
		§					
COUNTY OFShe	elby	§					
BEFORE ME	. the undersigned	i authority, on 1	his 25th	day of	April	, 1994, personally	appeared
						oration, to me known	
person whose name is	subscribed to the	e foregoing inst	rument, and a	cknowledged b	efore me that h	e/ghe executed the sa	me for the
purposes and considera	ation therein exp	ressed, in the ca	apacity therein	stated, and as	the act and dec	of said corporation	1.
CIVEN UNDER MY	LIAND AND CE	AL OF OFFIC	ne skie 25th	dou Af	pril///	、1994.	
GIVEN UNDER MY	HAND AND SE	AL OF OFFIC	E, this 25cm	$-\frac{\text{day}}{n}$	7.52.5	, 1 <del>994</del> .	
				VIII / [	/////_		
			Notary Pub	lic	/ /		

Printed Name of Notary Michael J. Romeo

Commission Expires 9-24-96

Return to: CoWEST MORTGAGE CORP. 2121 SAN JACINTO, SUITE 1400 DALLAS, TEXAS 75201

-ost # 1994-22734

O7/19/1994-22734
12:28 PM CERTIFIED
SHELBY COUNTY JUDGE OF PROBATE
001 MCD 8.50